

# **ICFG International Paper Prize 2011**

### The Purpose

The International Cold Forging Group has established the ICFG International Prize to honor young R&D workers of outstanding merit in the field. Candidates should be authors of original R&D meeting the objectives of ICFG, i.e. to promulgate the economic advancement of cold forging by disseminating knowledge of relevant processes and sciences. Candidates should not be older than 35 at the end of the year in which they submit their application.

# The Application

Applicants for the ICFG International Paper Prize 2011 must submit the following to the ICFG secretariat (see address below) not later than **May 1<sup>st</sup>, 2011**:

- Original scientific paper dealing with cold forging and related topics (max. 6 pages)
- Scientific Curriculum Vitae
- List of publications
- Letter of recommendation by a member of the ICFG

#### **The Selection**

Two members of the ICFG, representing two countries (not the candidate's), will assess the papers and submitted documents. Based on their assessment, the Advisory Board will appoint a winner.

## The Prize

The ICFG International Prize, consisting of a certificate and a cash prize, will be awarded to the winner at the ICFG Plenary Meeting in Sonderborg / Denmark from September 11<sup>th</sup> to 14<sup>th</sup>, 2011. The prize winner will be asked to present his paper to the General Assembly there. The paper submitted will be published in the magazine WIRE.

ICFG Secretary's Office Erlangen c/o Dipl.-Wirtsch.-Ing. Tobias Schrader Chair of Manufacturing Technology (LFT) Egerlandstrasse 13 91058 Erlangen/GERMANY

Email: icfg@lft.uni-erlangen.de phone: +49 / 9131 / 85-28285 fax: +49 / 9131 / 85-28866